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o FIntroduction and Objectives:

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell and Feedback Committee of the college
conducted Student Satisfaction Survey regarding Teaching—Learning and
Evaluation and overall institutional performance for the academic year 2023-24. It
will help to upgrade the quality of Teaching Learning and Evaluation and facilities -
provided by the institute. Listening to what students say is a contributing factor to
running a successful college or institution. The present survey tries to capture
students’ responses about teaching-learning and other facilities in the institution to
take necessary steps for quality enhancement.

s {Hlethodilogy:

At the end of the academic year 2023-24, the link to the Students Satisfaction
Survey form (SSS) was made available to students. Students were notified to fill up
the questionnaire. The questionnaire including 21 questions was prepared according
to NAAC guidelines. Filling up SSS is voluntary/ optional. For the academic year
2023-24, there were 190 registered students at the college. Out of this 112 students
responded to the survey. ‘

» Respondent Profile:

There are 22.32% from B.Sc. 1., 15.18% from B. Sc. II., 7.14% from B.Sc.
111, 9.82% from M. Sc. (ST) ., and 45.54% from M.Sc.(AT) respondents in the
survey sample. The respondent's students from Bachelor’s Degree are (44.64%),
with Master's Degree 55.36%. |

Q.1 How much Syllabus was covered in the class?



% Covered % of students No. of Students
85 - 100 % 76.79% 86
70 - 84 % 17.86% 20
55-69 % 5.36% 6
30-54 % 0.00% 0
Below 30 % 0.00% 0
How much syllabus was covered in the class
5.36%
17.86% = 85-100 %
m70-84%
#55-69 %
76.79%
Q.2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responses % of students No. of Students
Thoroughly 34.82% 39
Satisfactorily 54.46% 61
Poorly 9.82% 11
Indifferently 0.89% 1
Won't teach at all 0.00% 0
How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
ggak_ OB
Thoroughly
34.82%  Satisfactorily
u Poorly
Indifferently

Q.3. How well where the teachers able to communicate?




Responses % of students No. of Students
Always effective 60.71% 68
Some time effective 34.82% 39
Just satisfactory 4.46% 5
Generally Ineffective 0.00%| . 0
Very poor . 0.00% 0

4.46%

How well where the teachers able to communicate?

= Always effective
= Some time effective

= Just satisfactory

Q.4. The teachers approaches to teachning can best be described as

Responses % of students No. of Students
Excellent 46.43% 52
Very Good 36.61% 41
" |Good 10.71% 12
Fair 6.25% 7
Poor 0.00% 0
The teachers approaches to teachning can best be described as
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Q.5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teacher




Responses % of students No. of Students
Always fair 75.89% 85
Usually Fair 19.64% 22
Sometimes Unfair 4.46% 5
Usually unfair 0.00%| 0
Unfajr 0.00% 0

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teacher

4.46%

i Always fair
# Usually Fair

& Sometimes Unfair

Q.6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

Responses % of students No. of Students
Every time 90.18% 101
" |Usually 8.93% 10
Occasionaly/Sometimes 1.79% 2
Rerely 0.00% 0
Never 0.00% 0

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
0.00%

1.79% -\,0.00%

8.93%
® Every time

® Usually

# Occasionaly/Sometimes
® Rerely

& Never

90.18%

Q.7. The instituent takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,




field visit opportunities for studenst.

Responses % of students No. of Students
Regurly 93.75% 105
Often 6.25% 7
Sometimes 0.00% 0
Rarely 0.00% 0
Never 0.00% 0

The instituent takes active interest in promoting internship
student exchange,field visit opportunities for studenst.

® Regurly

E Often

Q.8. The teachning and mentoring process in your institution facilities you in
cognitive,social and emotional growth

Responses % of students - | No. of Students
Significantly 37.50% 42
Very well 46.43% o2
Moderately 11.61% 13
Marginally 4.46% 5
Not at all 0.00% 0

The teachning and mentoring process in your institution facilities
you in cognitive, social and emotional growth

46.43%

50.00%
45.00%
40.00%
35.00%
30.00%
25.00%
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15.00%
10.00%

5.00%

0.00%

Marginally

Significantly Very well Moderately

Q.9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow




Responses % of students No. of Students
Strongly agree 40.18% 45
Agree 45.54% 51
Neutal 12.50% 14
Disagree 1.79% 2
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0

The institution provides multiple opportunities

1.79%

to learn and grow

i Strongly agree
M Agree
i Neutal

i Disagree

Q.10 Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes
and program outcomes.

Responses % of students No. of Students
Every time 63.39% 71
.|Usually 28.57% 32
Occasionaly/Sometimes 7.14% 8
Rerely 0.89% 1
Never 0.00% 0

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies,
course outcomes and program outcomes.

z

® Every time
® Usually
# Occasionaly/Sometimes

® Rerely

Q.11 Your mentor dose a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you.




Responses % of students No. of Students
Every time 75.00% 84
Usually 17.86% 20
Occasionaly/Sometimes 6.25%| - 1
Rerely 0.89% 1
Never 0.00% 0

Your mentor dose a necessary follow up with an assigned task to you.

0.89%

& Every time
# Usually
k4 Occasionaly/Sometimes

# Rerely

Q.12 The teachers illustrate concepts through example and application.

: Responses % of students | No. of Students
Every time 72.32% 81
Usually 23.21% 26
Occasionaly/Sometimes 4.46% 5
Rerely 0.00% 0
Never 0.00% 0

The teachers illustrate concepts through example and application.

4.46%

® Every time
® Usually

* Occasionaly/Sometimes

Q.13 The teachers identify yours strengths and encourage you with providing right level of




challeﬂges.

Responses % of students No. of Students
Fully 56.25% 63
Reasonably 36.61% 41
Partially 6.25% Z
Slightly" 0.89% 1
Unable to 0.00% 0
The teachers identify yours strengths and encourage you with providing
right level of challenges.
60.00% -
50.00% -
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Q.14 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them

Responses % of students - | No. of Students
Every time 55.36% 62
Usually 37.50% 42
Occasionaly/Sometimes 5.36% 6
Rerely 1.79% 2
Never 0.00% 0

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses
and help you to overcome them

1.79%

5.36%

i Every time
E Usually
i Occasionaly/Sometimes

E Rerely

Q.15 The Institution makes effort to enguge students in the monitoring, review and




continuous quality improvement of the teaching

Responses % of students No. of Students
Strongly agree 55.36% 69
Agree 37.50% 38
Neutal 5.36% 5
Disagree 1.79% 0
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0

The Institution makes effort to enguge students in the monitoring, review
and continuous quality improvement of the teaching

1.79%

= Strongly agree
= Agree
# Neutal

= Disagree

Q.16 The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences

Responses % of students - | No. of Students
To a great extent 63.39% 71
Moderate 33.04% 37
Some what 3.57% 4
Very little 0.00% 0
Not at all 0.00% 0

The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential

learning, participative learning and problem

solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences

70.00% 3
60.00% -1
50.00% -
40.00% -
30.00% -
20.00% -
10.00% 4

63.39%

33.04%

0.00% +—

——

To a great extent

Moderate

-3.5795 /

vt

Some what

Q.17 Teachers encourages you to participate in extracurricular activities




Responses % of students No. of Students
Strongly agree 54.46% 61
Agree 39.29% 44
Neutal 6.25% 7
Disagree 0.89% 1
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0

Teachers encourages you to participate in extracurricular activities

6.25%

0.89%

= Strongly agree
= Agree
# Neutal

® Disagree

Q.18 Efforts are made by institute/ Teachers to inculcate soft skill, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for word of work

Responses % of students - | No. of Students

To a great extent 58.04% 65

Moderate 30.36% 34

Some what 8.93% 10

Very little 2.68% 3

Not at all 0.00% 0

Efforts are made by institute/ Teachers to inculcate soft skill, life skills
and employability skills to make you ready for word of work
58.04%
60.00% -
50.00% -
40.00% - 30.36%
30.00% -
20.00% - 8.93%
1000% 1 i % b5
0.00% L i SN ) e 1 s
To a great extent Moderate Some what Very little

Q.19 What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD, Projector, Multimedia, etc.




while teaching

Responses % of students No. of Students
Above 90 % 41.07% 46
70 - 89 % 55.36% 62
50 - 69 % 3.57% L
30-49% 0.00% 0
Below 29 % 0.00% 0

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as

3.57%

—_—

LCD, P

rojector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching

i Above 90 %

170-89 %

14350 -69 %

% of students

Responses No. of Students
Strongly agree 41.07% 62
Agree 55.36% 45
Neutal 3.57% 3
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0

Q.20 The overall quality of teaching leaning process in your institute is very good

The overall quality of teaching leaning process

in your institute is very good

= Strongly agree
= Agree

“ Neutal

Q.21 Give three observation/ suggestion to improve the overall




teaching- learning experience in your institution.

Most of the students are happy with the teaching learning prosess. To make
more improvement in teaching- learning process following suggetions were
noted by the students.

1. Sports, cultural, drinking water and canteen facilities are to be improved.
2. Facilities for conference / seminars need to increase.

3. Infrastructure has to be improved.

4. Offiice, library facilities are good but still there is scope to improve.

5. ICT facilities and Industrial interactions should be increased.

6. New courses and extra-curricular activities are to be increased.

/c. PRINCIPAL
Rajarambapu College of Sugar Technology
Islampur. Tal. Walwz, Dist. Sangli. 415 409




